KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK (TAMIL AND MALAYALAM KNOWING) (NCA-SC) on Rs.9940-16580/- IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT

NOTIFICATION

R/L No. 584 / 2018 / DOP

Cat .No.093/2014

The following is the ranked list of candidates for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (TAMIL AND MALAYALAM KNOWING) (NCA-SC) on Rs.9940-16580/- IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT (Category No.093/2014) and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for SC community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 16.08.2018 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies that arise due to the paucity of candidates belonging to SC community during the currency of the Ranked List published on 04.12.2012 (Category No. 305/2007) for the above post.

Rank No.	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	1739	GOUTHAMY A	73		73	10/05/1989	SC-Parayan	
2	1694	ANANDAN P	69		69	01/02/1984	SC- Sambavar	
3	2076	RAMALAKSHMI R	67		67	21/05/1973	SC-Pallan	
4	1799	SANTHOSH KUMAR R	64		64	31/05/1978	SC-Sambava	
5	1410	ARUN KUMAR S	62		62	14/05/1978	SC-Parayan	
6	1697	VASANTHI T	60		60	30/03/1982	SC-Pallan	

NOTE:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of

publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised"

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad SHEIK HUSSAIN K M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue,

Section Officer,